
ACOA NS CIG Economic Development Officers 

03/ 2024

Jaime Wombolt
Halifax and Halifax Rural Counties
Cell: (902) 497-9209
Jaime.wombolt@acoa-apeca.gc.ca 

Andrea Jackson
Cumberland, Colchester and East Hants
Cell: (902) 890-0184
Andrea.jackson@acoa-apeca@gc.ca

Brianne Lombard
Digby and Annapolis
Cell: (902) 579-5381
Brianne.lombard@acoa-apeca.gc.ca 

Darren Comeau
Yarmouth and Shelburne
Cell: (902) 774-3296
Darren.comeau@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Kyla Pierik
Kings and West Hants
Cell: (902) 441-9712
Kyla.pierik@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
 

Rachel Browne
Queens and Lunenburg Counties
Cell: (902) 209-6275
Rachel.browne@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Mark van de Wiel
Pictou/Antigonish/Guysborough
Cell: (902) 870-3717
Mark.vandeWiel@acoa-apeca.gc.ca   

Karen Malcolm- Port Hawkesbury
Cell: (902) 951-0288

Karen.malcolm@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Lauri Ravanello
Cell: (902) 304-0495

Lauri.ravanello@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Cathy MacKenzie
Cell: (902) 304-0521

Cathy.mackenzie@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Monica Brewer
Cell: (782) 503-1614

Monica.brewer@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
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Jaime Wombolt
Halifax et Comté de Halifax (régions rurales)
(902) 497-9209- portable
Jaime.wombolt@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Andrea Jackson
Hants est/Colchester/Cumberland
902-890-0184 - portable
Andrea.Jackson@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Brianne Lombard
Digby/Annapolis
902-579-5381 - portable
Brianne.lombard@acoa-apeca.gc.ca 

Darren Comeau
Shelburne/Yarmouth
902-774-3296 - portable
Darren.Comeau@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Kyla Pierik
Hants Ouest/Kings
902-441-9712 - portable
Kyla.pierik@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Rachel Browne 
Queens et Lunenburg
902-209-6275 - portable
Rachel.Browne@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Mark van de Wiel
Pictou/Antigonish/Guysborough
902-870-3717 - portable
Mark.vandeWiel@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
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Karen Malcolm- Port Hawkesbury
(902) 951-0288 - portable 

Karen.malcolm@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Lauri Ravanello
(902) 304-0495 - portable

Lauri.ravanello@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Cathy MacKenzie
(902) 304-0521 - portable

Cathy ackenzie@acoa-apeca.gc.ca

Monica Brewer
(782) 503 1614- portable

Monica.Brewer@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
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